



Dear Provider,

This letter is to inform you of an upcoming modification to the Colorado interChange system to enforce the usage of the correct rendering provider types for outpatient Physical Therapy (PT), Occupational Therapy (OT) and Speech Therapy (ST) benefit procedure codes on CMS 1500 claims. Outpatient therapy claims billed with an incorrect rendering provider type will be denied.

Allowed rendering providers are licensed or certified as:

- Physicians, Physician Assistants or Osteopaths
- Advanced Practice Nurses
- Physical therapists
- Occupational therapists
- Speech therapists

Reference the [Physical and Occupational Therapy](#) and the [Speech Therapy](#) policy-billing manuals, located under the CMS 1500 drop-down section on the [Billing Manuals web page](#), for complete details.

Claims paid on or after February 1, 2018, without an appropriate rendering provider NPI, will be reprocessed by DXC.

Thank you,

Health First Colorado (Colorado's Medicaid Program)

*Please do not reply to this email; this address is not monitored.*

See what's happening on our social sites

